

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/27/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085-451  
 PCN NO. IOFQ

COUNTY: Lawrence Pipe Replacement on Hwy 85

CONTRACT TIME: September 15, 2007

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		AGE Corporation Ft Pierre SD		Ladner Excavating Spearfish SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00			14,000.00	14,000.00	8,768.00	8,768.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	178.00			14.00	2,492.00	8.00	1,424.00
003	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	100.00			0.01	1.00	2.75	275.00
004	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	2.00			200.00	400.00	50.00	100.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	814.00			10.00	8,140.00	7.50	6,105.00
006	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	300.00			25.00	7,500.00	12.00	3,600.00
007	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	214.00			10.00	2,140.00	6.00	1,284.00
008	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00			3,500.00	3,500.00	800.00	800.00
009	Base Course	Ton	112.00			20.00	2,240.00	28.00	3,136.00
010	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	50.00			119.00	5,950.00	168.00	8,400.00
011	72" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	48.00			185.00	8,880.00	205.00	9,840.00
012	72" RCP, Install	Ft	48.00			40.00	1,920.00	220.00	10,560.00
013	72" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00			1,600.00	3,200.00	1,622.00	3,244.00
014	72" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00			950.00	1,900.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
015	Reset Sign	Each	2.00			100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00
016	Flagging	Hour	200.00			20.52	4,104.00	20.52	4,104.00
017	Traffic Control	Unit	765.00			2.00	1,530.00	4.00	3,060.00
018	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00			2,500.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
019	Hydroseeding	SqYd	1928.00			0.40	771.20	1.10	2,120.80
020	Fiber Mulching	Lb	800.00			1.00	800.00	1.58	1,264.00
021	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	400.00			5.00	2,000.00	5.50	2,200.00
022	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	5.00			0.01	0.05	12.00	60.00
023	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	100.00			1.00	100.00	5.00	500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						0.00	74,268.25		75,744.80

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/27/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085-451  
 PCN NO. IOFQ

COUNTY: Lawrence Pipe Replacement on Hwy 85

CONTRACT TIME: September 15, 2007

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Hills Materials Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Highmark Inc. Black Hawk SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	178.00	5.00	890.00	4.50	801.00	10.00	1,780.00
003	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	100.00	1.50	150.00	2.50	250.00	0.01	1.00
004	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	2.00	100.00	200.00	35.00	70.00	50.00	100.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	814.00	14.00	11,396.00	10.50	8,547.00	10.00	8,140.00
006	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	300.00	16.95	5,085.00	27.00	8,100.00	20.00	6,000.00
007	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	214.00	16.00	3,424.00	5.00	1,070.00	10.00	2,140.00
008	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
009	Base Course	Ton	112.00	37.00	4,144.00	35.00	3,920.00	30.00	3,360.00
010	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	50.00	125.00	6,250.00	130.00	6,500.00	120.00	6,000.00
011	72" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	48.00	200.00	9,600.00	220.00	10,560.00	215.00	10,320.00
012	72" RCP, Install	Ft	48.00	53.00	2,544.00	135.00	6,480.00	200.00	9,600.00
013	72" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
014	72" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00	600.00	1,200.00	650.00	1,300.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
015	Reset Sign	Each	2.00	145.00	290.00	100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00
016	Flagging	Hour	200.00	20.52	4,104.00	20.52	4,104.00	20.52	4,104.00
017	Traffic Control	Unit	765.00	3.70	2,830.50	1.25	956.25	3.50	2,677.50
018	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,263.05	2,263.05	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
019	Hydroseeding	SqYd	1928.00	0.99	1,908.72	1.25	2,410.00	1.20	2,313.60
020	Fiber Mulching	Lb	800.00	1.36	1,088.00	0.60	480.00	0.60	480.00
021	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	400.00	4.94	1,976.00	5.25	2,100.00	5.00	2,000.00
022	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	5.00	24.68	123.40	20.00	100.00	1.00	5.00
023	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	100.00	3.70	370.00	1.25	125.00	1.00	100.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>79,436.67</b>		<b>82,273.25</b>		<b>82,521.10</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/27/2007 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 3 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085-451  
 PCN NO. IOFQ

COUNTY: Lawrence Pipe Replacement on Hwy 85

CONTRACT TIME: September 15, 2007

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Corr Construction Hermosa SD		Lind-Exco Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	25,049.46	25,049.46	20,000.00	20,000.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	178.00	8.00	1,424.00	10.59	1,885.02	16.00	2,848.00
003	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	100.00	1.00	100.00	2.68	268.00	1.30	130.00
004	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	2.00	75.00	150.00	75.98	151.96	85.00	170.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	814.00	12.00	9,768.00	7.54	6,137.56	17.00	13,838.00
006	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	300.00	25.00	7,500.00	38.25	11,475.00	39.00	11,700.00
007	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	214.00	7.00	1,498.00	12.05	2,578.70	12.00	2,568.00
008	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,857.09	5,857.09	9,000.00	9,000.00
009	Base Course	Ton	112.00	28.00	3,136.00	42.87	4,801.44	47.00	5,264.00
010	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	50.00	135.00	6,750.00	224.07	11,203.50	190.00	9,500.00
011	72" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	48.00	210.00	10,080.00	255.78	12,277.44	240.00	11,520.00
012	72" RCP, Install	Ft	48.00	70.00	3,360.00	146.36	7,025.28	240.00	11,520.00
013	72" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,023.82	4,047.64	1,700.00	3,400.00
014	72" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2.00	800.00	1,600.00	688.00	1,376.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
015	Reset Sign	Each	2.00	150.00	300.00	124.03	248.06	110.00	220.00
016	Flagging	Hour	200.00	20.52	4,104.00	20.52	4,104.00	20.52	4,104.00
017	Traffic Control	Unit	765.00	5.00	3,825.00	4.03	3,082.95	3.30	2,524.50
018	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,834.00	2,834.00	2,460.72	2,460.72	2,500.00	2,500.00
019	Hydroseeding	SqYd	1928.00	1.00	1,928.00	1.34	2,583.52	1.00	1,928.00
020	Fiber Mulching	Lb	800.00	2.00	1,600.00	0.67	536.00	1.25	1,000.00
021	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	400.00	6.00	2,400.00	5.70	2,280.00	4.50	1,800.00
022	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	5.00	2.00	10.00	117.91	589.55	89.00	445.00
023	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	100.00	1.00	100.00	4.03	403.00	3.50	350.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>82,967.00</b>		<b>110,421.89</b>		<b>119,729.50</b>